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General Properties
REAL ESTATE / BUYING

REAL ESTATE / SELLING
ll MANDAVELIPAKKAM (Next to Airtel) 

Crystal Flats (Opp) Lazarus Church, 750sq.
ft, Flat with two Bedroom, 3rd Floor, (No Lift) 
Contact: 95439 34422 / 97104 46060. 
ll MYLAPORE Devadi Street, Near Kutcheri 

Road, 2BHK, 660sq.ft, 2nd Floor, 25 years 
old, Two Wheeler Parking, No Lift, Rs.9000/- 
Negotiable No Brokers Ph: 94456 77237.
ll ALWARPET C.P. Ramaswamy Road, 

3BHK Flat, 1300sq.ft, 3rd Floor, lift, Open car 
parking, Full Renovated Rs.2.10 Crore. 15 
years old. Ph: 90036 22129 / 74013 57344.
ll NEAR San Thome Church and Opp. To 

Rosary Matric 3BHK, 1080sq.ft, Flat for sale 
@ Rs.8500/- 3rd Floor, 30 years, No lift, No 
Brokers. Contact: 98840 65069.
ll BUDGET Plot at Mela valampettai Junction 

– 1Km from GST 45 – Between Chengalpet 
and Maduranthagam, Rs.390/-, Rs.360/- 
sq.ft. Super Duper Plot, Rs.1499/ Sq.ft and 
Villa near Orakadam junction on GST Road, 
Loan arranged. Contact: 94445 74558 / 
93813 59517.
ll MYLAPORE, near Sanskrit College 760 

sq.ft, 2BHK 3rd Floor, No lift, Shared CP, 22 
years old, 65L (Neg). Ct: 72999 72732.
ll ADYAR Kasturi Bai Nagar 3 Floor, 1600sq.

ft, 3 Bedroom UDS 600sq.ft, CCP, 1.60Cr, LB 
Road, 1230sq.ft, 1st Floor, 3 Bedroom, Car 
parking, 90L. Ph: 97897 61666.
ll BAZAAR Road, Near Jain Bhavan 555sq.

ft, UDS 204 sq.ft, First Floor 2BHK, Marbles 
Flooring, Fully Furnished, 18 years old, TW 
Parking. Call: 98849 58743.
ll MYLAPORE Warrden Road, 2 Bedroom flat 

Ground floor, 900sq.ft, 82Lakhs. C.C.Logu. 
Ph: 98406 41253.
ll 1 BHK flat Ground floor 500 sq.ft, for sale 

at Madhava Perumal Koil Street Rs.54 Lakhs, 
Negotiable. Contact: 90030 60264.

ll R.A.PURAM 4500 sq.ft, Land JV / Sale. 
Rs.8 Crore / Mylapore 3000 sq.ft, Rs.5.50 
Crore / R.A.Puram 2 BR – 1250 sq.ft, Rs.1.75 
Crore / 3 BR 1650 sq.ft, Swimming pool 
/ Genset Rs.2.30 Crore. 3 BR 1100 sq.ft, 
Rs.1.60 Crore / Shop 300 sq.ft, Rs.15 Lakhs. 
Ph: 98845 87579.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Prithvi Avenue 3 

BR flat 1600 sq.ft, Genset Rs.2.30 Crore. 
Cenotaph Road 3 BR flat 1500 sq.ft, Rs.1.90 
Crore / R.A.Puram 3 BR flat 1650 sq.ft, 
Swimming pool, Genset / Abhiramapuram 3 
BR 1450 sq.ft, New flat / East Abhiramapuram 
3 BR flat 2400 sq.ft, swimming pool / gym / 
genset / R.A.Puram New 3 BR 2000 sq.ft, 
Gym / Genset 2 CCP / Abhiramapuram 3 
BR flat 2400 sq.ft, Rs.2.75 Crore. Ph: 98403 
26355.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 4 BR Bungalow 3000 

sq.ft, Rs.6.25 Crore / Abhiramapuram 3 BR 
Ind – house 1200 sq.ft, Land Build up 1500 
sq.ft, Rs.2.40 Crores. R.A.Puram 4 BR house 
1600 sq.ft, land with house / Alwarpet Build up 
2500 sq.ft, land with house 1600 sq.ft, Rs.4.50 
Crore. Alwarpet Poes Garden 4 BR Bungalow 
4000 sq.ft, Rs.11 Crore. Ph: 98403 26355.
ll 1650 & 700 sq.ft, 1st floor flat sale @ 

Mandaveli. 1650 & 582 sq.ft, 1st floor flat 
sale @ Thiruvanmiyur. Ph: 94448 46899 / 
99414 06967.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Brand New 1850 

sq.ft, 2 CCP, power back up Rs.3.20 Crore. 
R.A.Puram, M.R.C Nagar, Brand New 1960 
sq.ft, 2 CCP, Gym, Swimming pool, Play 
area 3.85 Crore. Agent. Ph: 98400 63213 / 
98419 99945.
ll R.A.PURAM Opp. Harishri Vidyalaya 

Modern Single bedroom flat, Ground floor 
fittings clear title immediate sale expecting 
price Rs.65 Lakhs. Negotiable. Ph: 93805 
76641 / 95000 37663.
ll MYLAPORE near Chitrakulam 520 sq.ft, 2 

bedroom 1st floor UDS – 225 sq.ft, 15 years 
old Rs.42 L. (Neg) Mandaveli 650 sq.ft, 3rd 
floor Single bedroom Car park Rs.45 L (Neg) 
Ph: 98402 25811.
ll MANDAVELI Land 1600 sq.ft, with old 

house Alwarpet 1/2 Ground, Mandaveli 1 
Ground. Saravana Realty. Ph: 98404 78771.
ll BESANT Nagar Three bedroom Ground 

floor flat 1018 sq.ft, UDS 731 sq.ft, open Car 
park 25 years old Rate One Crore Sixty Lakhs 
only for pure veg. family. Brokers excuse. 
Agent. Ph: 98844 93320.
ll DESIGNER Bungalow, 13500 sq.ft, 

situated at R.A.Puram with 7 bedrooms, 4 
Kitchen, Lift, Generator, Water Body, Office 
Room, Home Theatre, Study room, Servant 
Quarter, Executive Lounge, Decorated Atrium 
& Skylight. Beautifully designed Teak Wood 
Interiors. Contact: 99625 41210 / srgfff@
gmail.com

ll FLAT, Abhiramapuram 700sq.ft, 2BHK, 
1st Floor, lift, Car parking, CCP, Very Classic 
Renovate, Covered Car Parking, 82Lakhs. 
N.R.V. Reality. Ph: 98407 78339.
ll R.A. PURAM near Sangeetha Hotel, 

Deluxe Flat 1150sq.ft, 2 Bedroom, lift, 
Covered car park. Abhiramapuram, 1200sq.
ft, Land 2.5 Crore. Ph: 98416 94474 / 98843 
68690.
ll SASTRI NAGAR, Adyar Resale 900sq.ft, 

UDS Land with Ground Floor + First Floor + 
Private Terrace in Second Floor Built up area 
1500sq.ft. Ideal for Office or Residence Cum 
Office Rs.168 Lakhs No Brokers Immediate 
Settlement Call Owner. Ph: 98400 49327.
ll OMR Kanthanchavadi Opp. HCL Vijaya 

Shanthi 906sq.ft, 2 Bedroom Open Car 
park, 10 years old, Fully renovated Agent 
Ph: 98841 76915.
ll MYLAPORE near Temple 600sq.ft, 2 

Bedroom, 1st Floor, UDS 240sq.ft, Two 
Wheeler Parking 15 years old 37 Lakhs 
Charles Realty. Ph: 98842 39783 / 94441 
17669.
ll R.A. PURAM 1st & 2nd Floor, three BR, 

Flats for sale with Car parking 24 hours water 
UDS Regn only. Bank, LIC Loan We can 
arrange. Contact: 9.00am to 6.00pm only. 
Ph: 99622 29796 / 87544 53616.

CALL DRIVERS

CIVIL WORKS
ll INCLUDING material and labour Asian 

paint (Above 30 years) Tractor Distemper 
210 paise Emulsion 3.00per Sq.ft, (Inside 
Outside) Painting waterproof mosaic, 
Marbles, Repolish Carpentry, Plumbing, 24 
hours. A.P. Raaji Civil. Contactor. Ph: 98411 
96813 / 98415 49879.
ll S.R.CONSTRUCTIONS we are doing 

new buildings renovations, alterations, 
painting, plumbing, electrical, carpentry, 
PVC aluminum doors, cupboards, interior 
work, pest control sump and overhead tank 
cleaning works. Ph: 96001 98871 / 99621 
75121.
ll WATERPROOFING Nano Technology 

bathroom leakage rectification within Two 
hours, without breaking. We also undertake 
Terrace, Walls, Overhead Tanks water 
proofing. G.K. Iyer Solutions. Ph: 98413 
46589 / 98406 92515.

CLASSES
ll TO LEARN Easily Spoken English & 

Spoken Kannada, Speak fluently at R.A. 
Puram, Mylapore. Next batch November 
29. Contact: Dr. H. K. LakshmanRao. Ph: 
93810 36989. 

COMPUTER

DRIVING 
ll BRAMMAS Driving School R.A. Puram, 

Mandaveli Govt approved learn car and two 
wheeler License in time individual coaching. 
Ph: 98408 32470, 98408 32471, 2495 8487, 
2495 1477.
ll LEARN Two / Four Wheelers and also 

Touchup Classes driving – Only for Ladies 
at your Convenient time for details Contact 
S. Mangai, Cell: 99626 69287.
ll MARINA Murthy Driving School Single 

– 1955 Learn Two / Four wheelers ladies 
teach ladies No:160, Luz Church Road ( 
Near Alwarpet Signal) Ph: 98414 04888 / 
98410 20502.
ll FREE Bala Driving School Govt Approved 

Join 2/4 wheeler Training get free LLR or Join 
Training with Licence get another one Licence 
free any address Licence and any classes in 
time Canara Bank Complex, near Mandaveli 
BSNL. Ph: 98414 24369 / 98404 31069.

FURNITURE 
ll ANY old type of Sofa’s Cushions, Repairing, 

Reconditioning at very moderate charges. 
K.N.S.Rajan. 58, Peter’s Road, Chennai – 14. 
Ph: 93818 03956 / 76671 33233.

HALL
ll STUDY Centre available for rent in Prime 

locality spacious study place available for 
rent on day / week / month basis to conduct 
seminars, exams, workshops, camps, various 
classes and also for yoga. Contact: 89396 
75174 / 90031 77478.

MUSIC & DANCE
ll SIVAN Arts Academy Offer Classes on 

Vocal, Veena, Violin, Mridangam, Keyboard, 
Guitar, Mandolin, Bharathanatyam, For 
more details Contact: Kalaimamani Dr. Mrs. 
RukminiRamani, Ph: 98403 48638.
ll THAANDAVAM offers these classes at 

Mylapore, Bharathanatyam, Sloka, Stoy 
Telling, Devotional Music, Dance for Kids, Spl 
Ladies. Dance Classes for Details Contact: 
Neeraja Ph: 94453 91215.
ll CARNATIC Vocal, Classes are under taken 

for all age Groups at Mandaveli affordable 
fees excellent coaching assured Results, 
Karthik Ph: 91764 46206.

PACKERS & MOVERS
ll MYLAI - ACL Packers & movers local 

shifting within Chennai Rs.3300/- All over 
India free Insurance 0% damage. Car 
Transport. Ph: 4263 9387 / 98400 47501. 
info@aclpackersmovers.com.
ll MYLAI Sri Thangam Packers & Movers. 

Local Chennai, Tamilnadu, Andhra, Kerala, 
Karnataka, Maharashtra, All India safe 0% 
damage, reasonable charge. Ph: 98412 
22437 / 4212 0864 / 2441 4055.
ll SINCE 1999, Mylai Sri Balaji Packers & 

movers 4000 to 5000 Highly professional staff 
Chennai city Tamilnadu, Andhra, Karnataka 
Kerala all over India 24 hours Service 0% 
Damage door to door Ph: 99412 17069 / 
98411 59460. email: sribalajipm@yahoo.
co.in.

RICE AVAILABLE
ll SRI Balaji Rice Mandy 106C, Dr. Ranga 

Road, Premium Rice. Free Delivery / Retail 
& Wholesale. Ph: 2499 4358 / 2499 1663.

SENIOR CITIZENS HOME 
ll CLEAN, Airy, Ventilated Old age Home 

at Palavakkam Sea side: Vegetarian 
Rs:10,000/- p.m. No Deposit Short stay also 
available. Contact: Saicharan. Ph: 98400 
64243 / 24950218.  

ll OLD-AGE Home in Madipakkam 3 times 
food 2 times coffee, Rs.6500/- for month, 
Hospital Bus Stand, Temple Near. Bed-ridden 
allowed. Doctor attender Ready Rs.10,000/- 
for Bed-Ridden. Contact: 98840 56233 / 
98840 56203.

TUITIONS
ll SANSKRIT / Hindi Coaching, Classes, for 

school students All boards Special Training for 
Communicative. Sanskrit Ph: 89395 18582.
ll TUITIONS taken – LKG to VIII Std. 

Contact: J. Srividya – 2461 0532. 1-B, 
“Shanti”, 7/13, R.A. Puram 4th Cross Street. 

Colour your Classified 
advert for Rs.100*

*Cost in addition to advt. fee

On Thursdays, 
Mylapore Times  

Office is open till 8.30 p.m.  
To book Classifieds. 

PEST CONTROL
ll TERMITE CONTROL, Cockroach Control, 

Bedbug Control, (Govt) Licence holder, 
General Pest Control, Any Pest problem, 
Free Inspection 24 hours Service. Best Pest 
Control. Ph: 98407 27506 / 99520 59592.

ll HOME Tuitions in Mathematics Business 
Mathematics for VI to XII (CBSE, ICSE, State) 
Polytechnic, Engineering Mathematics by 
Subject expert. Call: 98400 28120.
ll UPTO +2, BE, MBBS, BDS, UG, PG, 

spoken English, Hindi, French, German, 
IIT – JEE / NEET / JAM / NET / CAT / IELTS 
/ TOEFL / GRE / GMAT / ICWA. Ph: 98403 
24260 / 99623 19638.
ll EXPERT coaching in Mathematics in 

Abhiramapuram by experienced lady Tutor. 
CBSE and other Boards. All standards. 
Contact G.R Maths Academy. Ph: 99520 
89570.
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TO RENT YOUR APARTMENT OR YOUR HOUSE. 
USE 20 WORDS. HERE ARE SOME EXAMPLES

RENTAL
Contd in page 10

* For first 20 words. Rs.10/- 
for every additional word. 

Rs.320 ll *

RENTAL 
CLASSIFIEDS IN 

MYLAPORE 
TIMES 

ACCOMMODATION 
WANTED 
ll WANTED Single / Two / Three bedroomed 

flats / houses for reputed companies peoples 
in Mylapore, Mandaveli, Alwarpet, R.A.Puram, 
Abhiramapuram, San Thome, Adyar. Ph: 
89396 38159 / 89396 38160.

RENTAL
ll 900SQ.FT, 2BHK, Second Floor, Good 

Ventilation, East facing, Fat for Rent in San 
Thome, Rent Rs.15,500/-. Contact: 98405 
07185.
ll MYLAPORE, Chithrakulam North Street, 

Spacious One Bedroom Flat, Only Veg, 2nd 
Floor, No Lift, Rent Rs.15,000/- Negotiable. 
Contact: 90032 83721.
ll AVAILABLE 2BHK, Flat 1080sq.ft, R.A. 

Puram, Rent Rs.26,000/- Plus Maintenance 
2nd Floor, Contact: 98411 40776. 
ll MYLAPORE Devadi Street, Anand Flat, 

2BHK, 660sq.ft, 2nd Floor, Rs.15,000/- No 
Brokers No Lift. Ph: 94434 49495. 
ll EAST Abiramapuram 2nd Street, 2BHK, 

Flat 1100sq.ft, North Facing, 2Balcony, 
Granite, Flooring, Wood work, 3rd Floor, lift, 
Open Car Parking, Rent Rs.29,000/- Ph: 
90036 22129 / 89395 96955.
ll MRC Nagar Karpagam Avenue 3BHK Flat, 

1300sq.ft, lift, 2CCP, Power backup, 4AC, 
1st Floor, Rent Rs.33,000/- Ph: 7401357344 
/ 86085 13472.
ll MANDAVELI Deluxe 2BR Flat, 1350sq.

ft, 4AC, lift, Genset, Car park, Rs.28,000/- 
(Near Grand Sweets) R.A. Puram 2BR, Flat, 
1240sq.ft, Swimming pool, Play Area, Genset, 
Rs.30,000/- Ph: 95661 75961.
ll R.A. PURAM Near Kaliappa Spacious 

2BHK, Car / Two Wheeler park, Corporation 
water, 3rd Floor, No lift, Rent Rs.21,000/- 
Advance 5 months. 90947 30506.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM very good location 

3BHK, ground floor, Flat 2000sq.ft, Open 
Car park, Big Kitchen, Pooja room, Full wood 
work, East facing, Pure Vegetarian, Rent 
Rs.41,000/-. Ph: 74013 57344, 90036 22129. 
ll R. A. PURAM new flat, 1240sq.ft, 2BHK, 

3rd Floor, lift, CCP, Rs.27K, 1500sq.ft, 3 
Bedroom, 1st Floor, lift, Covered Car parking, 
Rs.45,000/- Ph: 90031 86674.
ll 2BR, Car parking, 24 hours water, Good 

Ventilation, 2nd Floor, 650sq.ft, Road Facing, 
Flat at Mylapore, Veg only. Contact: 94454 
82105 / 2224 7854.  
ll 3BHK, Hall Dining, CCP, New VGN Flat, 

at Gerugambakkam Near PSBB Millennium 
School with all amenities, Rs.20,000/- Veg. 
Ph: 94440 49383.
ll MYLAPORE Ranga Road, Three BKH, 

Pooja room, First Floor, 1400sq.ft, Closed 
Car parking, Rent Rs.30,000/- pm negotiable, 
Vegetarians only. Contact: 94454 06732.
ll 3BHK, Flat, 1st Floor, 1300sq.ft, in 

Royapettah available immediately, Veg only, 
Rent Rs.30K, Brokers Excuse. Contact: 
99401 48551.
ll MYLAPORE luz, Independent House 

1500sq.ft, 1st Floor, 2BHK, Balcony, 
Mandaveli, 2500sq.ft, Ind. House, 2BHK. 
Ph: 98404 80379.

ll ALWARPET 2BHK, Rs.16000/ month, 
Centrally location, Off Eldams Road, 
Good Ventilation, 2 Wheeler parking, AC, 
Invertor, Geyser attached, 2nd Floor, No 
Lift, Immediate Occupation Brokers Excuse. 
Contact: 96001 57374.
ll 2BHK, Flat with Private Terrace and 

Covered Car park, Near Devanathan Street, 
Mandaveli, Vegetarians Preferred, 1200sq.ft, 
Rs.26000/- Ph: 98842 64285, 98403 01375.
ll MYLAPORE near Madhava perumal Koil 

Street, Old no.37, New no.14, 2BHK, 2nd 
Floor, 800sq.ft, 1 AC, 24 hours water Rent 
Rs.18K, Only Veg. Ph: 096630 58508.
ll NEAR Kabaleeswarar Temple one 

Bedroom, Tiles Flooring, 24 hours water, 
Rent Rs.9500/-. New no.21, Old no.9, Nadu 
Street. Contact: 2495 1034, 94456 31034.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM near CITI Bank 

Spacious Flat 2nd Floor, 1363sq.ft, 3BHK, 
Dining, Continuous water supply, Open 
Car park, No Lift, rent Rs.28,000/- Contact: 
94450 88310.
ll BISHOP Garden 3000sq.ft, 1st Floor, 

3 Bedroom, CP, Rs.40,000/- R.K Nagar, 
Abiramapuram 2nd Floor & Ground Floor, 
2 Bedroom, Rent Rs.15,000/- BPC. Ph: 
98846 69866.
ll SAN THOME Ground floor, Opp. Petrol 

Bunk, 600sq.ft, 1BHK, attached bath, toilet, 
24 hours metro water, small family, Rent 
Rs.7500/- Brokers Excuse. Contact: 94452 
17001.
ll NEAR Mandaveli Railway Station 3BHK, 

Semi Furnished Apartment in Sarada 
Apartments, 2nd Floor with lift, Open Car 
parking, Rent Rs.30,000/- Contact: 099863 
67515.
ll NEAR Nageswara Rao Park Single 

Bedroom House Rs.17,000/- Alwarpet 
Office Place 600sq.ft, Single Bedroom flat 
Rs.20,000/- Also Bachelors. Furnished. Ph: 
87545 45425.
ll MYLAPORE new Street, Independent 

House G/F, F/F, 2nd Flr – Totally 1300sq.ft, 
Rent Rs.18K, Pure Veg only, Brokers Excuse. 
Contact: 94442 76219. Inspection Sunday.
ll MYLAPORE, Kutchery Road, 1st Floor, two 

Bedroom, Commercial / Residential. Another 
Flat, First Floor, 1300sq.ft, at Ranga Road. 
Agent Ph: 98404 82559.
ll MANDAVELI (Near Market), 800sq.ft, 1st 

Floor, 2BHK, Rent Rs.22000/- + Maintance 
Rs.500/- 6 month Advance with Car park, 
Immediate Occupy. Agent Uma Sriram Ph: 
98845 85400, 044 – 2495 6882.
ll 1, 2, 3 BEDROOMS Flat house at R.A. 

Puram, Mandaveli, Mylapore, San thome. 
Family Bachelors, Office, Madhu Reality. Ph: 
98840 58982.
ll ADYAR Gandhi Nagar Ground Floor, 2 

Bedroom, Car Parking, Kasturi bai Nagar, 
3 Bedroom, 2nd Floor, lift Car parking, 2 
Bedroom, 2nd Floor, Rs.15,000/- Ph: 97897 
61666.
ll R.A. PURAM Two Bedroom flat, Rs.20K, 

25K, 30K, Three Bedroom Flat 28K, 30K, 35K. 
Ph: 98411 88817.
ll MYLAPORE 2BHK, 1st Floor, Near 

Sanskrit College / Railway Station Two 
Wheeler Parking only, Rent Rs.16,000/- Ph: 
98407 78394 / 99621 62694.

ll MYLAPORE Near Vivekanada College 
Three Bedroom Flat 1400sq.ft, Attached Bath 
Car park, Rs.32,000/- Ready for occupation, 
Family / Bachelors Room. Ph: 97104 05385.
ll MANDAVELIPAKKAM near Airtel Head 

Office 2BHK, 800sq.ft, 2nd Floor, Only 
Vegetarian 2 Wheeler parking. Call: 98841 
89834 / 90433 09750.  
ll MYLAPORE near Kapaleeswarar Temple, 

2BD 1000sq.ft, 1st Floor, Rs.20,000/- Ph: 
98846 73056.
ll R.A. PURAM Jeth Nagar, 2BHK, Flat 2nd 

Floor, No Lift, 800sq.ft, 24 hour water, Only 
2 Wheeler parking – 1 No. Rent Rs.15,000/- 
Contact: 98411 55247.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Fourth Street, 800sq.

ft, 2BHK, GF, 18K, Veg Family. Owner. Ph: 
2499 4813 / 94443 84814.
ll AN ideal apartment Suitable for a small 

strict Vegetarian family is available from 
December at Devadi Street, Mylapore. 
Contact: 99404 44809.
ll MYLAPORE Near Vivekananda College 

Independent Portion of House 1st Floor, 
2BHK, Rs.15,000/- 2 wheeler parking only 
Strictly Vegetarian, No Brokers. Ph: 2499 
5987.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 1400 sq.ft, 2 BR 

house CP Rs.23000/- 1600 sq.ft, 3 BR 
CP Rs.30000/- 1850 sq.ft, 3 BR CP, 4 A/C 
Rs.40000/- 750 sq.ft, 2 BR Rs.15000/- 500 
sq.ft, 1 BR Rs.10000/- Ph: 98419 83231 / 
98410 58333.
ll MANDAVELI 1100 sq.f t ,  2 BR CP 

Rs.25000/- R.A.Puram 1100 sq.ft, 2 BR CP 
Rs.24000/- 1850 sq.ft, 3 BR 2 CP Genset 
Rs.45000/- Greenways Road 1850 sq.ft, 3 
BR House 2 CP Rs.50000/- Ph: 98419 83231 
/ 98410 58333.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 1500 sq . f t ,  3 

BHDK flat, 2 covered Car parking, Genset 
Rs.40000/- Contact: 98400 71306.
ll SAN THOME 2200 sq.ft, 4 BHK / Lift / CCP, 

close to Chettinad / Rosary Matriculation 
School. MNC clients preferred Rs.40K. 
Sundar. Ph: 99411 47555.
ll MYLAPORE Posh location Access from 

R.K.Salai also 2400 sq.ft, Independent house 
4 BHK / CCP / 3 AC’s Rs.75K (Nego) Sundar. 
Ph: 99411 47555.
ll RESIDENTIAL cum office 1150 sq.ft, 2 

BHK Rs.25000/- + 1500 Maintenance (Nego) 
6th floor, lift with generator Opp. Andhra 
Mahila Sabha. Contact: 98409 60269 / 
97910 35247.
ll MANDAVELI 1000 sq.ft, 2 BHK Rent 

Rs.10000/- & Rs.16000/- Abhiramapuram 
2000 sq.ft, 3 BHK Rent Rs.45K, 2 CCP 4000 
sq.ft, G/F, F/F, II floor Rs.65K Rs.1 Lakh, 
Godown, office purpose. Ph: 93823 23877 
/ 95438 67169.
ll Rs.4500/- Rs.6000/- Rs.7500/- Rs.8000/- 

Rs.10000/- Rs.12000/- Rs.13000/- Rs.16000/- 
Rs.20000/- Rs.25000/- Rs.35000/- Rs.55000/- 
Mylapore, Mandaveli, San Thome. Contact: 
93802 69927.
ll MYLAPORE in Sivaswamy Salai Ind House 

Ground floor, 1200 sq.ft, spacious 2 BHK, 2 
wheeler parking 24 hours Metro water, strictly 
vegetarians. Ph: 72997 75576.
ll R.A.PURAM near Sangeetha Hotel 1600 

sq.ft, 3 BHK 2 CCP Power backup Rent 
Rs.45K, 1700 sq.ft, 3 BHK OCP – 1, Rent 
Rs.35K, Adyar Gandhi Nagar 1200 sq.ft, 2 
BHK Rs.25K. Agent. Ph: 98408 71073.

ll NORTON Road 950 sq.ft, 2 bedroom 
Rs.19000/- 2300 sq.ft, 3 bedroom Rs.65000/- 
2 CCP, Devanathan St, 1200 sq.ft, 2 bedroom 
Rs.26000/- 1200 sq.ft, 1 bedroom Rs.15500/- 
400 sq.ft, 1 bedroom Rs.4 Lakhs Lease. Ph: 
98407 36132.
ll SAN THOME 3 BHK 1450 sq.ft, 1st floor 1 

year old CCP lift Rs.27000/- Adyar Kasthuri 
Bai Nagar, Aksaya Homes 3 BHK 1650 sq.ft, 
3 bath 4th floor lift, CCP Rs.37000/- Agent. 
Ph: 94443 46891.
ll KARPAGAM Avenue near MRC Nagar 

Chettinad Vidyasram next to India Cements 
1075 sq.ft, First floor 24 hour portable water 
OCP. Vegetarians. Ph: 72008 43343.
ll R.A.PURAM Brand New 1000 sq.ft, 2 BHK 

& 1500 sq.ft, 3 BHK 2nd floor lift, Car parking, 
power back up. Abhiramapuram 1600 sq.ft, 
3rd floor lift, Car parking power back up. 
Contact: 99412 34238.
ll SPACIOUS Bright well – ventilated 2 BHK 

875 sq.ft, 3rd floor adjacent Mandaveli Bus 
Terminus 24 hour bore & sweet Metro water 
supply no lift 2 wheeler parking Rs.18000/- 
Contact: 94442 56255 / 94455 79577.

ll MYLAPORE 2 BHK 970 sq.ft, First floor 
Rs.25000/- Flat for rent complete woodwork 
24 hrs water 2 wheeler parking & OCP. Veg 
only & Brokers excuse. Contact No: 95436 
72463.
ll MYLAPORE 700 sq.ft, Ground floor, 1 BHK 

near Madhava Perumal Kovil small employed 
veg – family separate toilet, bathroom, rent 
Rs.10000/- Ph: 2498 7124 / 98409 18510.
ll 2 BHK 15K veg & non veg. 3 BHK 
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
94474/ 98843 68690.
ll MANDAVELI Very Classic Rs.25,000/- 

2BHK, Flat Brand new, Covered Car park, 
New power backup. Very Classic Flat, Brand 
new, Devanathan street, Mandaveli. N.R.V. 
Reality. Ph: 98407 78339.

ll 3 BEDROOMS 1450sq.ft, Rs.32,000/- 2 
Bedroom 1100sq.ft, Rs.23,000/- 4 Bedroom 
2300sq.ft, Rs.60,000/- R.A. Puram, Mandveli. 
Ph: 9094421767 / 98402 87374.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM near CITI Bank, 

Independent Bungalow 3000sq.ft, Ground 
Floor, 1st floor, 4 Bedroom + 2 Study, 3 
Covered car park, Veg Rs. 60,000/- Charles 
realty. Ph: 98842 39783 / 94441 17669.
ll R.A. PURAM near Sangeetha Hotel, 

850sq.ft, 2 Bedroom, Bath attached Car park, 
Rent Rs.18,000/- Good Location. Charles 
Reality. Ph: 98842 39783 / 94441 17669.
ll KOTTURPURAM near HDFC Bank, 900sq.

ft, 2 Bedroom Flat, Bath attached 2nd floor, 
with lift car park, Rent Rs.18,000/- Charles 
Realty. Ph: 98842 39783 / 94441 17669.
ll ADYAR Kasthuri Bai Nagar, above Nilgris 

350sq.ft, 2nd Floor, Office Space Rent / Sale 
Rent Rs.13,000/- Sale Rs. 32 Lakhs. Agent 
Ph: 98841 76915.
ll 3BHK, 930 Sqft. Next to Mylapore Rly Stn 

& EB office, Karpagam Apts, 26, Cana Bank 
Road, 2nd floor, no lift. Rent : 15000/-  Ph : 
97910 07157.
ll RENT 2BHK Ground Floor with Furniture 

50 /39, Paripoorna Vinayagar Koil Street, 
Mylapore. Contact no: 98406 83623 / 97915 
06792.

RENTAL / COMMERCIAL
ll MYLAPORE Luz Signal Main Road, 

3000sq.ft, 1st Floor, Commercial place, 
Office, godown, Clinic, Bank IT Company. 
Rent Rs.1 Lakh. Sabari. Ph: 89395 96955 
/ 86085 13472.
ll PROFESSIONALS Interested in Sharing 

Office Space with Phone & Furniture in Quiet 
residential area near Bishop garden, R.A. 
Puram, Rent Rs.7000/- Ph: 98410 47800.
ll R. A.  PURAM Yeses Square,  84, 

Greenways Road, Commercial Office Space 
Partially Furnished 1000sq.ft with 2000sq.
ft, Basement No Brokers. Contact: Padma 
– 98400 98181.

ll SHOWROOM / Office at Alwarpet 1500sq.
ft / 3000sq.ft / 4000sq.ft / 5000sq.ft / 6000sq.
ft Available prime location 10 Car Park, Bank 
/ Parlour / Textiles/ School. Ph: 97104 05385.
ll 2BHK in 1st floor, 850sq.ft, Office Bachelors 

J.N. House 93/41, Veera perumal Kovil Street, 
Mylapore. Contact: 94446 64461.
ll SRI RAM Nagar South Street, 1100sq.ft, 

G/F for Office Purpose near TTK Road, Adyar 
Gate Hotel Rent Rs.40K, 10 months Advance. 
Ph: 72990 70000.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 1250 sq.ft ,  1st 

floor + Terrace. C.P.Ramasamy Road. 
Suitable for any showroom Rs.1.25 Lakhs / 
Abhiramapuram showroom 2500 sq.ft, Rs.3 
Lakhs. Ph: 95661 75961.
ll ALWARPET 750 sq.ft, Road facing 

commercial furnished office space with 
new A/C, North facing with 100% vasthu 
compliance flat rent Rs.25000/- (fixed) per 
month. Contact: 98404 26315 / 044- 2435 
0860.
ll ALWARPET 3000 sq.ft, 2 CCP can be split, 

lift HanuReddy Realty. Ph: 94440 19910 / 
4399 9000.
ll 1100 SQ.FT, for offices first floor no Car 

park at V.Krishnaswamy Avenue, Mylapore, 
Contact: 94453 68936 / 99414 39059 / 044 
6518 0999.

RENTAL / LEASE
ll LEASE or Rental 1BHK, Alwarpet 350sq.

ft, Ground Floor, Rent Rs.7000/- or Lease 4 
Lakhs three years Contact: Balu. Ph: 97100 
73172.

RENTAL / RESIDENTIAL
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 3rd Street, Adjacent 

to State Bank of Mysore, Flat no.2, GF, New 
no.66, 1000sq.ft, Marble Flooring, Modular 
Kitchen Wood work, Inverter 2BR, Hall, 
Kitchen Small Strict Vegetarian family only. 
Brokers Excuse. Contact: 98409 34773 / 
98419 72720.
ll 2BHK, 2nd floor, 1000sq.ft, No lift, 24 hours 

water supply, Pure Veg, near Parthasarathy 
Temple. Two Wheeler parking, Rent 
Rs.17,000/- Ph: 98414 72595. 
ll MANDAVELI First floor, 3BR Flat, 1250sq.

ft, Lift, Car park, Posh, Copious water, 
Rs.30,000/- Vegetarians Brokers Excuse. 
Ph: 94443 03059. 
ll 1000SQ.FT, Ground Floor House, Pure 

Vegetarian. New no.159, Old 78, Kutchery 
Road, Mylapore, Chennai -4. Brokers Excuse. 
Call: 97890 53886. 
ll R. A. PURAM Yese Square, 84, Greenways 

Road, 3BHK, Spacious 1500sq.ft, Flat 3rd 
Floor, Lift, 1 Car park above SBT, No Brokers. 
Contact: Padma – 98400 98181.
ll MYLAPORE, Mandaveli, Abiramapuram, 

2 Bedroom, 22000/- 20,000/- 17,000/- 1 
Bedroom 10,000/- 8000/- 7000/- 6500/- Office 
/ Bachelors / Hostel / Godown. Ph: 99416 
27665 / 98411 39576.
ll MANDAVELI two Bedroom First Floor, 

OCP, Lift, Wood work, Chimney another Flat 
near BSNL 900sq.ft, 2BR, OCP, Independent 
House, 1st Floor. Agent Ph: 98404 82559
ll MYLAPORE 3bhk, Pooja FF, 1600sq.ft, 

3AC, 2CCP, lift, Genset, Rs.35K, Company 
Executive, Vegetarian only. Ph: 97899 84120.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 2BHK, Pooja, 1000sq.

ft, GF, OCP, Company Executive. Vegetarian 
only. Ph: 97890 89893.

Advertise in  the
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CLASSIFIEDS

ll ALWARPET Ceebros 2, 3 Bedroom Flat, 
Furnished, Unfurnished A/C, Gym, Gen, 
Garden, 2 Covered car parking. Rs.23,000/- 
Rs.30,000/- Rs.50,000/- Rs.80,000/- Sai 
Ram. Ph: 94443 23637 / 94448 88718.
ll MANDAVELI near St.Johns Single 

Bedroom Flat ,  Rs.8000/-  Rs.9000/- 
Rs.10000/- Double bedroom Rs.12000/- 
Rs .13500/ -  Rs .15000/ -  Rs .17000/ - 
Rs.18000/- Rs.20000/- Rs.25000/- Ph: 99414 
30994 / 98843 45821.
ll L.B. Road near Indian Bank Two 

bedrooms parking fittings Rs.16500/- Nehru 
Nagar Ground floor wardrobes Rs.17000/- 
K.B.Nagar Two bedrooms house Rs.21000/- 
Ph: 89396 38157 / 89396 38158.
ll R.A.PURAM 2350 sq.ft, 3 bedroom 1st 

floor lift 2 covered Car park. Genset play 
area Rs.65K (Neg) Swami Iyer Realty. Ph: 
98840 84762.
ll MANDAVELI near Spencer Posh 1750 

sq.ft, 3 bedroom 1st floor lift, CCP Rs.45K 
(Neg) near St.John’s 1000 sq.ft, 2nd floor No 
lift Car park Rs.25K (Neg) Ph: 98402 25811.
ll MANDAVELI 2 BHK OCP Second floor lift 

small family veg bachelors working women. 
Brokers excuse short stay considered. 
Contact: 74012 06678.
ll BESANT Nagar Two bedroom with 2 A/C, 

Cot, Bed, covered Car park Rs.25000/- pure 
veg. family only, first floor. Agent. Ph: 98844 
93320.
ll ALWARPET Off. C.P.Ramasamy Road 1 

BR house 350 sq.ft, 700 sq.ft, 1 AC woodwork 
no Car park Rs.4000/- Rs.10000/- Agent. Ph: 
99623 78577. Family only.
ll MANDAVELI 1600sq.ft, 1st Floor, 2CCP, 

Lift, North facing. Ph: 98421 07214.


